13 - 22	2-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra
03-10-1999	
110 December 71104 Production of the second	88987 ched original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies):	
1. Name of Conveying party (183).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
O. P. Martin C. Couleman Street Charles	Name: Gova Foods, Inc.
C.F. Martin & Co.	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 100 Seaview Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City:SecaucusState: NJ_ZIP:_
Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 😡 No	Association
2 Notice of an example.	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Assignment / ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representesignation is attached:
•	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: February 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 Yes 🖳 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stephen I Baker	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
:	☑k Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 359 East Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Somerville State: NJ ZIP: 08876	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT USE THE DO NOT USE THE	ES SPACE
40.00 OP	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Stephen	1 L.Baker 3-3-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date —
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, C.F. MARTIN & CO, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, located and doing business at 510 Sycamore Street, Nazareth, Pennsylvania, has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK REG. NO. ISSUE DATE

GOYA 682,579 June 28, 1959

WHEREAS, GOYA FOODS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 100 Seaview Drive, Secaucus, New Jersey 07096, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, C.F. MARTIN & CO., does hereby assign unto GOYA FOODS, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated:

FEBRUARY 25, 1999

C.F. MARTIN & CO.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0634**

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

State of Penr	· ·		
County of) ss:)	<i>h</i>	
	On this 25th day of	<i>FEBRUANY</i> January , 1999, before	me personally appeared
ROBERT C.	\mathcal{HocH} , to me known	and known to be the	PREGIDENT of
C.F. MARTIN	& CO. and he acknowl	edged that he signed t	the foregoing Assignment on behalf
of the corporation pursuant to the authority duly received.			
			Merce Richer Notary Public 2/25/99 Dated
			Notarial Seal Dorene Ricker, Notary Public Nazareth Boro. Northampton County My Commission Expires Jen. 7, 2001

RECORDED: 03/10/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0635